ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/24/2024 2045 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 3900 OWL DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 5600 ASTOR LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 1530 W ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
6/24/2024 ASTOR LN /W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/24/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2024 3940 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 APPROX LOC: 5540 NEW PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
6/24/2024 3600 BOBOLINK LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2024 1 SHANNON LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2024 4000 RAVEN LN CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024 3004 CAMPBELL ST RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 RMP24-001349 KIRCHOFF RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ROHLWING RD
6/24/2024 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2024 4225 OAKSBURY LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/24/2024 975 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024 LAT: <42.102474> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.031578>
6/24/2024 3011 SWALLOW LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024 1701 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT ADVISED INCIDENT

6/25/2024 7:18:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/24/2024

6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024

6/24/2024

6/24/2024

6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024

6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024

RMP24-001350

RMP24-001351

RMP24-001352

RMP24-001353

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3700 FREMONT ST
4738 ARBOR DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3500 EAST

FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

APPROX LOC:4300
LINCOLN AVE

4863 WEBER DR
4863 WEBER DR
4863 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3241
HAVENWOOD CT

4600 KINGS WALK DR
4718 ARBOR DR

SB RT53 SO EUCLID
1701 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 OAKSBURY LN
1301 MEIJER DR
4706 ARBOR DR

4730 ARBOR DR

INVESTIGATION
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
STOLEN AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

INVESTIGATION

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/25/2024 7:18:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/24/2024

6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024

RMP24-001354

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

2310 ALGONQUIN RD
3806 EAGLE LN

798 W ALGONQUIN RD
ALG IFO OBERWEISS
1480 GOLF RD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/25/2024 7:18:22 AM



