



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		3900 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		1530 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2024		ASTOR LN / W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		APPROX LOC: 5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		3600 BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		4000 RAVEN LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		3004 CAMPBELL ST	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024	RMP24-001349	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		4225 OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		975 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		LAT: <42.102474> LONG: <-88.031578>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		3011 SWALLOW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		1701 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2024	RMP24-001350	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2024		3700 FREMONT ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		APPROX LOC:4300 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		4863 WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2024		4863 WEBER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		4863 WEBER DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024	RMP24-001351	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
6/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3241 HAVENWOOD CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		4600 KINGS WALK DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
6/24/2024		SB RT53 SO EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2024		1701 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/24/2024	RMP24-001352	GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/24/2024		4225 OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024	RMP24-001353	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/24/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/24/2024	RMP24-001354	1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/24/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/24/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/24/2024		798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2024		ALG IFO OBERWEISS	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/24/2024		1480 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT